RESOLUTION NO. 17926

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF PUEBLO COUNTY, COLORADO

APPROVING THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INMATE MEDICAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT BETWEEN PUEBLO COUNTY AND CORRECTIONAL HEALTH PARTNERS,
LLC TO PROVIDE INMATE MEDICAL SERVICES AT THE PUEBLO COUNTY DETENTION

FACILITY AND THE DENNIS MAES JUDICIAL BUILDING

WHEREAS, the Pueblo County Sheriff is charged by law with the responsibility for
administering, managing and supervising the health care delivery system to inmates at the Pueblo County
Detention Facility and the Dennis Maes Judicial Building; and

WHEREAS, Pueblo County and Correctional Health Partners, LLC (CHP) entered into an
Agreement for Inmate Medical Services effective January 1, 2016 to provide said medical services for
2016 and an Amendment was entered into with CHP to modify the terms of the Agreement and extend the
term of the Agreement through December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Pueblo County Sheriff's Office that a Second
Amendment be entered into with CHP wherein Contractor will add sixteen (16) additional hours per week
for mental health services for detainees at the Pueblo County Detention Facility at a monthly cost of
$6,750.00, for a total amount not to exceed $27,000.00.

WHERFEAS, this Board concurs with the aforementioned recommendation and desires to amend
the Agreement to add the additional hours for mental health services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Pueblo
County, Colorado, that the Second Amendment to the Inmate Medical Services Agreement between
Correctional Health Partners, LLC and Pueblo County, the terms and conditions of which are
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved, and the Chair of the Board of County
Commissioners and the Pueblo County Sheriff are authorized to execute said Amendment on behalf of
Pueblo County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25" day of September 2017, nunc pro tunc September 1, 2017 in
Puebio County, Colorado,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF PUEBLO COUNTY, COLORADCG

By: %” /%/
erryA?ﬂﬁCh&:f /

ATTEST:

By: %\

Gilbert Ortiz, County Clerk”

UASHARESVMLPCM 2017 SECOND AMENDMENT INMATE MEDICAL DOC



